

Locked Bag 2004 Archerfield Qld 4108

P: 07 3240 4900 F: 07 3054 0240 www.lindsayaustralia.com.au

## **ASX/Media Release**

## New Rail Haulage Agreement Between Lindsay Transport Pty Ltd and Pacific **National Services Ptv Ltd**

Brisbane 30 September 2021, Lindsay Australia Limited (ASX: LAU) today announces that subsidiary Lindsay Transport Pty Ltd has executed a new Rail Haulage Agreement with Pacific National Services Pty Ltd (PN). The execution of the Agreement underpins the service requirements supporting Lindsay's expanding rail freight business over the next 5 years.

Under the Agreement, PN will provide rail freight related services nationally across key corridors including between Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne, Adelaide and Perth and into North Queensland destinations.

Managing Director Kim Lindsay said "the new agreement with PN solidifies and extends our strong relationship with PN, supporting the development and expansion of Lindsay's rail freight business offering".

Yours faithfully

Kim Lindsay

Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director Lindsay Australia Limited

Release authorised by the board of Lindsay Australia Limited.

For further information contact:

Mr Kim Lindsay CEO, Mr Justin Green CFO

Tel: 07 3240 4900

Email: justin.green@lindsayaustralia.com.au

Lindsay Australia Limited www.lindsayaustralia.com.au





